Authority: Etobicoke York Community Council Item 18.12, as adopted by Etobicoke York Community Council on July 7, 2008 under the delegated authority of §§ 27-149B and 27-152 of Chapter 27, Council Procedures, of the City of Toronto Municipal Code

Enacted by Etobicoke York Community Council: July 7, 2008

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW No. 660-2008

To amend the Municipal Code of the former City of Etobicoke with respect to Traffic -Chapter 240, Article I, regarding Princess Anne Crescent.

The Etobicoke York Community Council HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

1. Chapter 240, Article I, of the Municipal Code of the former City of Etobicoke is hereby amended by the deletion from and addition to the street or portions thereof and regulations under the headings set out herein and therein as follows:

(a) deletions(s) to SCHEDULE VIII – No I	Parking
--	---------

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4			
Road	Side	Between	Restrictions			
Princess Anne Crescent	East	Prince George Drive and Princess Margaret Boulevard	8 a.m. to 5 p.m. Monday to Friday			
(b) addition(s) to SCHEDULE VIII – No Parking						
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4			
Road	Side	Between	Restrictions			
Princess Anne Crescent	East	Princess Margaret Boulevard and a point 135.0 metres south thereof	8 a.m. to 5 p.m. Monday to Friday			
Princess Anne Crescent	East	A point 47.0 metres north of Prince George Drive and Prince George Drive	8 a.m. to 5 p.m. Monday to Friday			

City of Toronto By-law No. 660-2008						
(c) addition(s) to SCHEDULE X – Parking for Restricted Periods						
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5		
Road	Side	Between	Times or Days	Maximum Period Permitted		
Princess Anne Crescent	East	A point 135.0 metres south of Princess Margaret Boulvard and a point 85.0 metres south thereof	8 a.m. to 5 p.m. Monday to Friday	10 Minutes		
ENACTED AND PASSED this 7th day of July, A.D. 2008.						
FRANCES NUNZIATA,			UL	LI S. WATKISS		

2

Chair

ULLI S. WATKISS City Clerk

(Corporate Seal)